
Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Matthew Dixon 549 53 M 1 Top Fin 1:05:28.7 21:07/M
2 Bob Schlemmer 564 56 M 2 Top Fin 1:12:01.0 23:14/M
3 Daniel Smith 565 53 M 3 Top Fin 1:12:06.3 23:15/M
4 Michael Fitzgerald 551 58 M 1/1 55-59 1:12:16.0 23:19/M
5 Eric Dolven 550 48 M 1/3 45-49 1:13:12.0 23:37/M
6 Jayette Pettit 562 49 F 1 Top Fin 1:17:04.3 24:52/M
7 Chris Bolla 541 42 M 1/1 40-44 1:18:21.3 25:16/M
8 Anna Gilmore 554 29 F 2 Top Fin 1:19:33.7 25:40/M
9 Aaron Miller 560 33 M 1/1 30-34 1:19:35.8 25:40/M

10 Scott Matthews 559 54 M 1/4 50-54 1:24:10.7 27:09/M
11 Vince Carmosino 544 46 M 2/3 45-49 1:24:44.8 27:20/M
12 Stephen Freeborn 552 60 M 1/5 60-64 1:24:53.9 27:23/M
13 John De Wit 548 63 M 2/5 60-64 1:29:31.6 28:53/M
14 Marc Lacrampe 558 54 M 2/4 50-54 1:30:37.9 29:14/M
15 Isaac Thomas 567 35 M 1/1 35-39 1:33:44.5 30:14/M
16 Richard Adcock 540 61 M 3/5 60-64 1:34:05.5 30:21/M
17 Jonathan Istok 556 60 M 4/5 60-64 1:34:51.1 30:36/M
18 John Gabriel 553 51 M 3/4 50-54 1:35:36.0 30:50/M
19 Jennifer Smith 566 44 F 3 Top Fin 1:38:36.9 31:48/M
20 Gary Kelsberg 557 61 M 5/5 60-64 1:51:04.0 35:50/M
21 Mike Nelson 561 69 M 1/1 65-69 1:51:32.3 35:59/M
22 Laura Colledge 545 26 F 1/1 25-29 1:52:51.2 36:24/M
23 Marni Zimmerman 570 53 F 1/1 50-54 1:56:15.1 37:30/M
24 Tara Boucher 542 41 F 1/1 40-44 1:57:13.2 37:49/M
25 Jeffrey Crombie 546 54 M 4/4 50-54 1:58:08.3 38:06/M
26 Curtis Vredenburg 568 49 M 3/3 45-49 1:59:50.6 38:39/M
27 Kate Curtis 547 48 F 1/1 45-49 2:01:12.7 39:06/M

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Mike Humphreys 555 53 M 1 Top Fin 1:30:03.4 29:03/M

DNF Brent Butler 543 53 M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Jayette Pettit 562 49 1 1:17:04.3 24:52/M
2 Anna Gilmore 554 29 2 1:19:33.7 25:40/M
3 Jennifer Smith 566 44 3 1:38:36.9 31:48/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Laura Colledge 545 26 4 1:52:51.2 36:24/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Tara Boucher 542 41 6 1:57:13.2 37:49/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kate Curtis 547 48 7 2:01:12.7 39:06/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Marni Zimmerman 570 53 5 1:56:15.1 37:30/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Matthew Dixon 549 53 1 1:05:28.7 21:07/M
2 Bob Schlemmer 564 56 2 1:12:01.0 23:14/M
3 Daniel Smith 565 53 3 1:12:06.3 23:15/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Aaron Miller 560 33 7 1:19:35.8 25:40/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Isaac Thomas 567 35 13 1:33:44.5 30:14/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Chris Bolla 541 42 6 1:18:21.3 25:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Eric Dolven 550 48 5 1:13:12.0 23:37/M
2 Vince Carmosino 544 46 9 1:24:44.8 27:20/M
3 Curtis Vredenburg 568 49 20 1:59:50.6 38:39/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Scott Matthews 559 54 8 1:24:10.7 27:09/M
2 Marc Lacrampe 558 54 12 1:30:37.9 29:14/M
3 John Gabriel 553 51 16 1:35:36.0 30:50/M
4 Jeffrey Crombie 546 54 19 1:58:08.3 38:06/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Michael Fitzgerald 551 58 4 1:12:16.0 23:19/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Stephen Freeborn 552 60 10 1:24:53.9 27:23/M
2 John De Wit 548 63 11 1:29:31.6 28:53/M
3 Richard Adcock 540 61 14 1:34:05.5 30:21/M
4 Jonathan Istok 556 60 15 1:34:51.1 30:36/M
5 Gary Kelsberg 557 61 17 1:51:04.0 35:50/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mike Nelson 561 69 18 1:51:32.3 35:59/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mike Humphreys 555 53 1 1:30:03.4 29:03/M

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59

Male 60 to 64

Male 65 to 69
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Pamela Kalas 513 40 F 1 Top Fin 0:42:48.7 23:01/M
2 Jim McGoorty 518 50 M 1 Top Fin 0:48:43.7 26:12/M
3 Matthew Bronson 502 50 M 2 Top Fin 0:55:14.8 29:42/M
4 Steve Peterson 523 69 M 3 Top Fin 0:55:17.9 29:43/M
5 Jenell Outerson 519 48 F 2 Top Fin 0:57:47.6 31:04/M
6 Lisa Richardson 526 42 F 3 Top Fin 0:58:14.3 31:18/M
7 Mark Kerr 514 47 M 1/2 45-49 0:59:06.0 31:46/M
8 Kari Vander Stoep 533 43 F 1/2 40-44 0:59:53.1 32:12/M
9 John Grindle 509 47 M 2/2 45-49 1:03:57.1 34:23/M

10 Mirel Gutarra Uriol 511 34 F 1/4 30-34 1:04:10.3 34:30/M
11 Amanda Stanley 528 43 F 2/2 40-44 1:05:21.5 35:08/M
12 Heidi Skrzypek 527 47 F 1/2 45-49 1:06:36.5 35:48/M
13 Jane Powers 524 53 F 1/4 50-54 1:06:58.1 36:00/M
14 Lynn Ann Griffin 508 32 F 2/4 30-34 1:07:47.5 36:27/M
15 Evan Stanley 571 37 M 1/1 35-39 1:07:49.7 36:28/M
16 Dan Underbrink 531 59 M 1/1 55-59 1:09:03.6 37:07/M

17 Mary Underbrink 532 57 F 1/1 55-59 1:09:53.0 37:34/M
18 Jennifer Webking 534 54 F 2/4 50-54 1:10:11.9 37:44/M
19 Cathy Thompson 530 51 F 3/4 50-54 1:11:34.3 38:29/M
20 Benjamin Telsey 529 29 M 1/1 25-29 1:13:17.8 39:24/M
21 Francesca Leonetti 516 47 F 2/2 45-49 1:15:25.2 40:33/M
22 Alison Peterson 522 31 F 3/4 30-34 1:22:33.2 44:23/M
23 Bess Camarata 503 32 F 4/4 30-34 1:22:37.1 44:25/M
24 Elizabeth Landry 515 52 F 4/4 50-54 1:37:13.0 52:16/M
25 Marion Granich 507 51 M 1/1 50-54 1:39:40.4 53:35/M

DNF Liz Angeleri 500 51 F
DNF Clint Rehn 525 68 M
DNF Kathy White 535 57 F
DQ Craig Penner 539 70 M

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Megan Holt 536 45 F 1/3 45-49 1:02:52.8 33:48/M
2 Julie Montiel 537 46 F 2/3 45-49 1:06:12.1 35:35/M
3 Guila Muir 538 61 F 1/1 60-64 1:11:35.9 38:29/M
4 Diana McCandless 517 46 F 3/3 45-49 1:16:04.9 40:54/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Pamela Kalas 513 40 1 0:42:48.7 23:01/M
2 Jenell Outerson 519 48 2 0:57:47.6 31:04/M
3 Lisa Richardson 526 42 3 0:58:14.3 31:18/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mirel Gutarra Uriol 511 34 5 1:04:10.3 34:30/M
2 Lynn Ann Griffin 508 32 9 1:07:47.5 36:27/M
3 Alison Peterson 522 31 14 1:22:33.2 44:23/M
4 Bess Camarata 503 32 15 1:22:37.1 44:25/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kari Vander Stoep 533 43 4 0:59:53.1 32:12/M
2 Amanda Stanley 528 43 6 1:05:21.5 35:08/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Heidi Skrzypek 527 47 7 1:06:36.5 35:48/M
2 Francesca Leonetti 516 47 13 1:15:25.2 40:33/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Jane Powers 524 53 8 1:06:58.1 36:00/M
2 Jennifer Webking 534 54 11 1:10:11.9 37:44/M
3 Cathy Thompson 530 51 12 1:11:34.3 38:29/M
4 Elizabeth Landry 515 52 16 1:37:13.0 52:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mary Underbrink 532 57 10 1:09:53.0 37:34/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Jim McGoorty 518 50 1 0:48:43.7 26:12/M
2 Matthew Bronson 502 50 2 0:55:14.8 29:42/M
3 Steve Peterson 523 69 3 0:55:17.9 29:43/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Benjamin Telsey 529 29 8 1:13:17.8 39:24/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Evan Stanley 571 37 6 1:07:49.7 36:28/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mark Kerr 514 47 4 0:59:06.0 31:46/M
2 John Grindle 509 47 5 1:03:57.1 34:23/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Marion Granich 507 51 9 1:39:40.4 53:35/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Dan Underbrink 531 59 7 1:09:03.6 37:07/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Megan Holt 536 45 1 1:02:52.8 33:48/M
2 Julie Montiel 537 46 2 1:06:12.1 35:35/M
3 Diana McCandless 517 46 4 1:16:04.9 40:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Guila Muir 538 61 3 1:11:35.9 38:29/M

Male 25 to 29

Male 35 to 39

Male 45 to 49

Female 45 to 49

Female 60 to 64

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59
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